GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1653
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011

PETROL AND LPG OUTLETS IN ODISHA
Pangi Shri Jayaram

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of places in the tribal districts like Koraput, Rayagada and KBK district of Odisha, where petrol / diesel dealership,
outlets and LPG dealership or outlets are proposed to be set up in the near future by the public sector oil companies; and;

(b) the action proposed to be taken by the Government so that only the tribal people get the dealership and agencies?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(@) & (b) Public sector oil marketing companies (OMCs.), viz., Indian Qil Corporation Limited (IOC), Hindustan Petroleum Corporation
Limited (HPC) and Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited (BPC) have proposal to select new 725 Retail Outlet (RO) dealerships and
220 LPG distributorships, including Rajiv Gandhi Gramin LPG Vitrak Yojna (RGGLVY), in the state of Odisha. The ROs and LPG
distributorships proposed to be set up in the tribal districts of Odisha are given below:

District Proposed Proposed LPG
ROs distributorships

Bolangir 24 10

Kalahandi 35 5

Kandhmal 12 8

Koraput 22 5

Rayagada 17 7

25% reservation for SCs/STs is provided in the selection for RO dealership/ LPG distributorship.
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